

ATTACHMENT C: LIST OF BIDDERS

CITY OF OAKLAND BID SUMMARY Public Works Department - Contract Services

DATE ISSUED: Monday, May 3, 2021
PROJECT NAME: CalTrans ATPL 1052 Park Blvd Improvements
PROJECT NO: 104387
BID OPENING DATE: Thursday, April 29, 2021
BASIS OF AWARD (BOA): Base Bid
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF BOA: \$2,903,350.00
APPARENT LOW BIDDER PER BOA: Gruendl Inc dba Ray's Electric
PROJECT MANAGER: Jing Jing Lin
COMPLIANCE OFFICER: Sophany Hang
COMMENTS: 1) The apparent low bidder is not necessarily the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. The Dept. of Contract Compliance must evaluate all bids for mandatory local business participation and any bid discounts.

Mandatory Bid Items	Gruendl Inc dba Ray's Electric	McGuire Hester	Redgewick Construction
FORM: Contractor's Bid and Bid Schedule	Y	Y	Y
Correct Bidder License Type and Active per C	Y	Y	Y
Number of Addenda and Acknowledgement of all?	1-Y	1-Y	1-Y
Bid Security Clause	Y	Y	Y
Contractor Signature	Y	Y	Y
FORM: Schedule O - Campaign Contribution Limits	Y	Y	Y
FORM: Schedule R - Subcontractor, Supplier, Trucking Listing	Y	Y	Y
Subcontractor Licenses Listed and Active per	Y	Y	Y
Prime & Subcontractors Registered with DIR	Y	Y	Y
If Trucking is required, was one listed?	Y	Y	Y
FORM: Schedule W - Border Wall Prohibition	Y	Y	Y
FORM: Bid Bond	Y	Y	Y

Engineer's Estimate FY 2019-20							Gruendl Inc dba Ray's Electric		McGuire Hester		Redgewick Construction	
Item Number	Spec. Section	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	007-10	1	66000	Traffic Control	66,000.00	66,000.00	105,000.00	105,000.00	310,000.00	310,000.00	268,500.00	268,500.00
2	007-12.1	1	1000	Construction Information Signs	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,150.00	2,150.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
3	009-3.4	1	55000	Mobilization	55,000.00	55,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	227,000.00	227,000.00	158,200.00	158,200.00
4	310-5.6.1	500	2.75	Remove Traffic Striping & Pavement Markings	2.75	1,375.00	12.00	6,000.00	17.00	8,500.00	4.00	2,000.00
5	300-1.4.1	1	335000	Clearing & Grubbing (Miscellaneous)	335,000.00	335,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	114,000.00	114,000.00	279,200.00	279,200.00
6	301-1.7	6	500	Adjust Sewer Manhole Cover to Finished Grade	500.00	3,000.00	1,350.00	8,100.00	1,800.00	10,800.00	1,300.00	7,800.00
7	301-1.7	3	500	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole Cover to Finished Grade	500.00	1,500.00	1,350.00	4,050.00	1,800.00	5,400.00	1,300.00	3,900.00
8	301-1.7	1	2500	Adjust drain inlet rim to Finished Grade	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	3,700.00	3,700.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
9	303-5.9	9	550	Adjust Existing Electric/Traffic Pull Box to Finished Grade	550.00	4,950.00	250.00	2,250.00	450.00	4,050.00	500.00	4,500.00
10	302-01.12	12000	1	Grind Existing AC Paving (2" Deep)	1.00	12,000.00	4.00	48,000.00	1.85	22,200.00	1.50	18,000.00
11	300-03.6	1600	150	Unclassified Excavation	150.00	240,000.00	100.00	160,000.00	153.00	244,800.00	75.00	120,000.00
12	302-05.9	880	300	AC Paving (4")	300.00	264,000.00	325.00	286,000.00	765.00	673,200.00	150.00	132,000.00
13	302-05.9	440	160	AC Overlay (2")	160.00	70,400.00	210.00	92,400.00	400.00	176,000.00	150.00	66,000.00
14	303-1.11	5500	22	Concrete Paving	22.00	121,000.00	50.00	275,000.00	50.00	275,000.00	45.00	247,500.00
15	303-5.9	24	4500	Curb Ramps	4,500.00	108,000.00	5,200.00	124,800.00	4,800.00	115,200.00	5,400.00	129,600.00
16	303-5.9	19000	15	Concrete Sidewalk	15.00	285,000.00	18.00	342,000.00	16.00	304,000.00	14.00	266,000.00
17	303-5.9	1600	16	Concrete Driveways & vehicular sidewalk	16.00	25,600.00	28.00	44,800.00	20.00	32,000.00	25.00	40,000.00
18	303-5.9	2200	70	Curb & Gutter (Type B)	70.00	154,000.00	72.00	158,400.00	150.00	330,000.00	95.00	209,000.00
19	303-5.9	75	25	Concrete Curb at Back of Curb Ramp (6" High)	25.00	1,875.00	70.00	5,250.00	115.00	8,625.00	50.00	3,750.00
20	306-15	75	100	Storm Drain Piping (10" HDPE)	100.00	7,500.00	500.00	37,500.00	660.00	49,500.00	325.00	24,375.00

CITY OF OAKLAND BID SUMMARY
Public Works Department - Contract Services

21	306-15	155	80	Storm Drain Piping (6" HDPE)	80.00	12,400.00	490.00	75,950.00	415.00	64,325.00	160.00	24,800.00
22	306-15	75	110	Perforated Storm Drain	110.00	8,250.00	260.00	19,500.00	885.00	66,375.00	25.00	1,875.00
23	306-15	2	5500	Remove Existing Drainage Inlet (5' Deep)	5,500.00	11,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	5,800.00	11,600.00	2,200.00	4,400.00
24	306-17.4	2	5500	Drainage Inlet (Type B)	5,500.00	11,000.00	9,000.00	18,000.00	9,700.00	19,400.00	7,900.00	15,800.00
25	306-17.4	2	5500	Bioswale Overflow Drains	5,500.00	11,000.00	16,000.00	32,000.00	2,900.00	5,800.00	4,800.00	9,600.00
26	701-10.4	7	500	Remove Existing Pole & Foundation (Type 1-B)	500.00	3,500.00	1,000.00	7,000.00	1,100.00	7,700.00	1,100.00	7,700.00
27	701-10.4	1	500	Remove Existing Pole & Foundation (Post-Top Lamp Post)	500.00	500.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,700.00	1,700.00
28	701-10.4	2	1000	Remove Existing Pole & Foundation (Type 1S)	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,900.00	3,800.00
29	701-10.4	2	1000	Remove Existing Pole & Foundation (Type 1S7S)	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,600.00	3,200.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,900.00	3,800.00
30	701-10.4	6	1000	Remove Existing Pole & Foundation (Type 1SD)	1,000.00	6,000.00	1,500.00	9,000.00	2,000.00	12,000.00	1,900.00	11,400.00
31	701	1	422600	Traffic Signal & Street Light Work (East Intersection)	422,600.00	422,600.00	403,000.00	403,000.00	457,000.00	457,000.00	471,300.00	471,300.00
32	701	1	424000	Traffic Signal & Street Light Work (West Intersection)	424,000.00	424,000.00	348,000.00	348,000.00	406,000.00	406,000.00	439,800.00	439,800.00
33	303-5.9	31	500	Traffic Signs	500.00	15,500.00	325.00	10,075.00	450.00	13,950.00	305.00	9,455.00
34	801-8	1	100000	Landscape Planting	100,000.00	100,000.00	54,000.00	54,000.00	153,200.00	153,200.00	198,200.00	198,200.00
35	801-8	1	9900	Three Year Landscape Maintenance Contract	9,900.00	9,900.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	279,000.00	279,000.00	90,800.00	90,800.00
36	309-4	2	1000	Monument Preservation	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,675.00	5,350.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	3,600.00	7,200.00
37	2-17	1	30000	Construction Stake Out	30,000.00	30,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	21,500.00	21,500.00
38	310-5.6.1	1	72000	Pavement Striping & Markings & Painted Curb	72,000.00	72,000.00	43,425.00	43,425.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	49,800.00	49,800.00
Total of Base Bid Items per spreadsheet calculation						2,903,350.00		2,971,000.00		4,543,525.00		3,356,755.00
Total of Base Bid Items per Bidder calculation						2,903,350.00		2,971,000.00		4,543,525.00		3,356,755.00
TOTAL BID (BOA)						2,903,350.00		2,971,000.00		4,543,525.00		3,356,755.00
% Self - Performed * (applies to engineering projects only)								90%		63%		39%
% Over / Under Engineer's Estimate								2.33%		56.49%		15.62%

* If the NTB indicates a Self-Performance requirement for this project, the values provided in Schedule R will be used in the calculation. The following calculation will be used to determine compliance. (Special Provisions Section 2-3.2)

Self-Performance % = $\frac{\text{Contract Price} - \text{Total Subcontracted Cost}}{\text{Contract Price}}$

- **Contract Price** is defined as the TOTAL BID (BOA), less Specialty Items total.